

SC 07(06)2022

order no. 08 dated 10.02.2023

Sole accused Md. Azhar Umar on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Fix 10.03.2023 for appearance & consideration of charge.

IO of this case is directed to supply copy of charge sheet to the accused in the meantime.