

Order No-15 dated 25.07.2023

Accused Md. Azhar Umar on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Due to non production of CD charge can not be made.

Call for the CD.

Ld. PP in charge is directed to produced the CD on the next date positively.

Fix **19.08.2023** for **consideration of charge**.

IO of this case is directed to supply the copy of charge sheet to the accused in the meantime.

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah